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To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
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Seagate Technology, Inc.

Association
Limited Partnership

O Individual(s) |

O General Partnership [

X Corporation - State of Delaware
| Other

Additional name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached: [JYes [XINo

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name: Seagate Technology LLC

Internal Address:
Street Address: 920 Disc Drive
City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066

Individual Citizenship
Association

Limited Partnership
Corporate — State of Delaware

Other

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached: [JYes [XNo
(Designation must be a separate document from
Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached?

OYes No

OXCO0O00

3 Name of Conveyance:

X Assignment i Merger

| Security Agreement  [] Name Change
il Other

Execution Date: July 1, 2000

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A, Trademark Application No.(s)
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| B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
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Name: Edward P. Heller, llI

Internal Address: B15

Street Address: 920 Disc Drive

City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066
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6. Total number of applications and registrations
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Trademark Name  Country
Name
CIPHER US
SIDEWINDER US
CIPHER DATA US
PRODUCTS &
DESIGN
CIPHER Us
SCORPION US
IRWIN MAGNETICS US
IRWIN US
FLOPPYTAPE US
FASTAPE US
CIPHER TECEXPO US
ARCHIVE US
ARCHIVE UsS
ARCHIVEXL US
VIPER US
EZ TAPE UsS
QICSTREAM US
MAYNSTREAM US
ARCHIVE VP US
MAYNARD US
ELECTRONICS
MAXSTREAM uUS
HORNET US
MAYNARD UsS
EC/TAPE US
MAYNSTREAM uUsS
EZARC Us
PYTHON uUs
SX SERIES US
EZPORT Us
ARCHIVE ST SN
TAPE-STOR UsS
ARCHIVE UsS

Exibit A

App. No.

72/332451
73/322,102
73/272322

74/272,296
73/461,094
530752
73/589,198
73/465,592
73/553051
577512
73/610341
73/610,993
73/653438
73/655,202
73/627,511
73/685306
73/706,339
73/747179
73/774,514

803582
73/831757
74/029,297
74/121,164
74/128092
74/085,854
74/003,288
74-119,551
74/244,856
74/137449
74/429,328
74/281,968

Reg. No.

898186
1199437
1200892

1253646
1347325
1366480
1410326
1414004
1414785
1432385
1442874
1452091
1462655
1464451
1471248
1489175
1503714
1531795
1584395

1600478
1600548
1636033
1664834
1664860
1665701
1677390
1745570
1747738
1764103
1869317
1922595

Filing
Date

8/3/1981

7/30/1980
1/16/1984
4/5/1985
3/21/1986
2/13/1984

1/13/1986
7/21/1986
7/23/1986

4/14/1987
10/29/1986
9/21/1987
1/19/1988

1/13/1989

5/31/1989
10/16/1989
2/15/1990
12/6/1990
1/4/1991
8/7/1990
11/17/1989
11/30/1990
2/10/1992
2/8/1991
8/25/1993
6/4/1992
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Reg. Date

9/8/1970
6/29/1982
7/13/1982

10/11/1983
7/9/1985
10/22/1985
9/23/1986
10/21/1986
10/28/1986
3/10/1987
6/16/1987
8/11/1987
10/27/1987
11/10/1987
1/5/1988
5/24/1988
9/13/1988
3/28/1989
2/27/1990

6/12/1990
6/12/1990
2/26/1991
11/19/1991
11/19/1991
11/26/1991
3/3/1992
1/12/1993
1/19/1993
4/13/1993
12/27/1994
9/26/1995
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11-17-2000
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt #26
United States Trademark Assignment

By And Between Seagate Technology, Inc., Assignor and
Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LL.C, Assignee

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of
business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the
United States registered trademarks ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the
United States Patent and Trademark Office as described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability
Corporation, with its principal place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066
("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the United States registrations as described in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in
and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations
thereof.

_ CAROLYN RADMANOVICH
Date effective as of July 1, 2000 p , % % Commission # 1207511
¥y NOt (;’y P\ nlic -~ California §

State of California ) j Sﬁﬁi ‘i Cruz Courty

C‘ 2o, Expires Feb 62003
County of Sawt& Cenz ) -l -
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seagate Technology, Inc.
| th day of h{t W inthe year 2000. W—Z
Notary Public _ By: ‘/,,{' < é g‘“ g —

My Commission Expires: =4/ &/ C Name: william L. Hudson
Title: Sr. V.P. and General
Counsel and Secretary

State of California . )
County of Zzcun poo GOt & )
Subscribed and sworn to before me this Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LL.C
fe 1 day of &0V in the year 2600. N 0 A
Cosbye Nammarsnct o L e
ee .
Notary Public - . gr .
C o e ® & Donald I.. Waite
My Commission Expires: == 1 =y vé ?ﬁ;l:: Dona g e v.B. and

Chief Admin. Officer

CAROLYN RADMANOVICH
Commission # 1207511 i

4 ".'7 Novary Punlic — Calitfornia
' saiie Cruz County

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/14/2000 REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0192



