

11 Du

FORM PTO-1594

11-17-U.S. Patent & TMOn 12-08-2000



101545221

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
1.	Name of Conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Seagate Technology, Inc. (1:1).00	' 	Name: Seagate Technology LLC				
□ □ ⊠ □ Additio	Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State of Delaware Other nal name(s) of Conveying party(ies) attached: \(\subseteq Yes \)		Internal Address: Street Address: 920 Disc Drive City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066 Individual Citizenship Association Limited Partnership				
3.	Name of Conveyance: Assignment	repres (Design	Corporate – State of Delaware Other				
4. A.	Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Application No.(s) Please see attached list.	B.	Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached list. onal Numbers attached? X Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved [31]				
	Name: Edward P. Heller, III Internal Address: B15 Street Address: 920 Disc Drive City: Scotts Valley State: CA. Zip: 95066	7.	Total fee (37CFR 3.41):				
_		8.	Deposit account number: 19-1036				
07/2000 FC:481 F G :482	MTHAT! 00000325 191036 72332451 DO NOT USE THIS 40.00 CH 750.00 CH Statement and Signature.	S SPAC	SPACE				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	on is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
Edward Name of	P. Heller, III Churty Cu	•	Date				

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [-1-]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0190

Exibit A

Trademark Name	Country Name	App. No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Reg. Date
CIPHER	US	72/332451	898186		9/8/1970
SIDEWINDER	US	73/322,102	1199437	8/3/1981	6/29/1982
CIPHER DATA	US	73/272322	1200892		7/13/1982
PRODUCTS &					
DESIGN					
CIPHER	US	,	1253646	7/30/1980	10/11/1983
SCORPION	US	73/461,094	1347325	1/16/1984	7/9/1985
IRWIN MAGNETICS	US	530752	1366480	4/5/1985	10/22/1985
IRWIN	US	73/589,198	1410326	3/21/1986	9/23/1986
FLOPPYTAPE	US	73/465,592	1414004	2/13/1984	10/21/1986
FASTAPE	US	73/553051	1414785		10/28/1986
CIPHER TECEXPO	US	577512	1432385	1/13/1986	3/10/1987
ARCHIVE	US	73/610341	1442874	7/21/1986	6/16/1987
ARCHIVE	US	73/610,993	1452091	7/23/1986	8/11/1987
ARCHIVEXL	US	73/653438	1462655		10/27/1987
VIPER	US	73/655,202	1464451	4/14/1987	11/10/1987
EZ TAPE	US	73/627,511	1471248	10/29/1986	1/5/1988
QICSTREAM	US	73/685306	1489175	9/21/1987	5/24/1988
MAYNSTREAM	US	73/706,339	1503714	1/19/1988	9/13/1988
ARCHIVE VP	US	73/747179	1531795	1/12/1000	3/28/1989 2/27/1990
MAYNARD	US	73/774,514	1584395	1/13/1989	212111990
ELECTRONICS		000500	1.600.470	5/31/1989	6/12/1990
MAXSTREAM	US	803582	1600478	10/16/1989	6/12/1990
HORNET	US	73/831757	1600548	2/15/1990	2/26/1991
MAYNARD	US	74/029,297	1636033 1664834	12/6/1990	11/19/1991
EC/TAPE	US	74/121,164	1664860	1/4/1991	11/19/1991
MAYNSTREAM	US	74/128092	1665701	8/7/1990	11/26/1991
EZARC	US	74/085,854	1677390	11/17/1989	3/3/1992
PYTHON	US	74/003,288	1745570	11/30/1990	1/12/1993
SX SERIES	US	74-119,551	1747738	2/10/1992	1/19/1993
EZPORT	US	74/244,856	1764103		4/13/1993
ARCHIVE ST	US	74/137449	1869317		12/27/1994
TAPE-STOR	US	74/429,328 74/281,968			9/26/1995
ARCHIVE	US	141201,700	1,5223,3	<u>.</u>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002190 FRAME: 0191



11-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26

United States Trademark Assignment By And Between Seagate Technology, Inc., Assignor and Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC, Assignee

WHEREAS, Seagate Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the United States registered trademarks ("the Marks") as described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns federal registrations for the Marks on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, with its principal place of business at 920 Disc Drive, Scotts Valley, California 95066 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the United States registrations as described in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Date effective as of July 1, 2000

State of California County of Santa Cryz

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 th day of New in the year 2000.

Carolyn Radmanowich

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/6/03

County of Santa Cruz

Subscribed and sworn to before me this leth day of Dov in the year 2000. Carelyn Redmorouch

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/6/03

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

Seagate Technology, Inc.

Name: William L. Hudson

Sr. V.P. and General Title:

Counsel and Secretary

CAROLYN RADMANOVICH

Commission # 1207511 Notary Public -- California Santa Cruz County

My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2003

Seagate Removable Storage Solutions LLC

Agreed To By: Kuld

Name:

Donald L. Waite

Executive V.P. and Title:

Chief Admin. Officer

CAROLYN RADMANOVICH Commission # 1207511 Notary Public — California Santa Cruz County

Comm. Expires Feb 6, 200

1